
POSITION FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME LAST NAME ADDRESS MAILING ADDRESS CITY ZIP HOME PHONE WORK/CELL PHONE DATE FILED EMAIL WEBSITE

Register of Deeds Donita S. Brown 90 W. Lake Road Farlington 66734 620-724-8218 620-238-1978 3/4/2016

Register of Deeds Sandy Casey 448 E. 47 Highway Girard 66743 620-724-4171 620-249-1558 3/10/2016 slcasey@live.com

Register of Deeds Larry Brunetti 968 S. 7 Highway Pittsburg 66762 620-457-8080 620-249-0850 4/1/2016 bigstick1905@live.com

Register of Deeds Brent Bedene 405 N. 4th St. P.O. Box 977 Arma 66712 620-235-3004 620-235-3004 5/25/2016 jbbedene@gmail.com

County Clerk Don Pyle 107 E. North County Road Frontenac 66763 620-687-3774 620-687-3774 4/12/2016 lpyle3@cox.net

County Clerk Liz Hart 191 N. 270th Street Mulberry 66756 620-704-3105 620-704-3105 3/16/2016 liz@hart4clerk.com www.hart4clerk.com

County Treasurer Joe Grisolano 602 Windsor Circle Pittsburg 66762 620-232-2328 620-232-2328 3/28/2016 joedeb01@sbcglobal.net

County Sheriff Dan Peak 128 S. 130th Street Girard 66743 620-724-6668 620-724-8274 4/1/2016 dpeak@crsoks.org www.peakforsheriff.com

County Commissioner Dist 2 Tom Moody 505 S. Dittman Street P.O. Box 1002 Frontenac 66763 620-249-1420 620-249-1420 3/25/2016 lmood1@amfam.com

County Attorney Michael Gayoso, Jr. 2949 Gaineswood Ave. Baxter Springs 66713 620-249-8332 620-724-6780 3/27/2016
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Treasurer Heather Hurt Spaur 506 W. 260th St Pittsburg 66762 620-249-9032 620-249-9032 5/5/2016 Democratic Baker

Treasurer Bobbi K. Wicker 711 N. West St Arma 66712 620-704-3673 620-704-3673 2/2/2016 Democratic Washington

Treasurer Stacy Jo Burns 412 S. Vine St. Cherokee 66743 620-284-1331 620-284-1331 5/26/2016 Democratic Sheridan

Treasurer Jeana Schaub-Kotzman 991 N. 250th St. Arcadia 66711 620-638-4554 620-719-6755 6/1/2016 Democratic Lincoln jkotzman@usd246.org

Trustee Murvel Windsor 459 E. 530th Ave. Pittsburg 66762 620-231-3235 620-232-0799 5/9/2016 Democratic Baker

Trustee James S. O'Toole 952 W. 47 Hwy. Girard 66743 620-724-8536 620-724-2335 4/26/2016 Democratic Grant
Trustee Norma H. Washington 212 Main Girard 66743 620-724-8664 620-719-0710 5/26/2016 Democratic Sheridan
Trustee John J. Schaub 1031 E. 710th Ave. Arcadia 66711 620-638-4270 620-719-7086 6/1/2016 Democratic Lincoln johnschaub17@gmail.com
Treasurer Charles L. Snow 734 W. 47 Hwy. Girard 66743 620-724-4331 620-724-4331 5/17/2016 Republican Grant
Treasurer Marilyn K. VonSoosten 502 N. 7 Hwy. Girard 66743 620-724-4998 620-724-3324 1/26/2016 Republican Sherman
Treasurer James Huff 804 S. 40th St. McCune 66753 620-632-4930 620-632-4930 5/25/2016 Republican Osage
Treasurer Anne-Marie Sisk 943 E. 620th Ave. Mulberry 66756 620-249-5013 620-249-5013 5/25/2016 Republican Washington fxannie@icloud.com
Treasurer Mike Delange 510 S. Prairie P.O. Box 98 Hepler 66746 620-368-4719 620-687-1007 5/31/2016 Republican Walnut
Trustee Jay Stewart 102 Main McCune 66753 620-632-4992 620-632-4992 5/18/2016 Republican Osage
Trustee John "Nick" Sell 95 W. Lake Rd Farlington 66734 620-362-4291 620-249-0661 2/9/2016 Republican Sherman nickinoz2001@yahoo.com
Trustee Judy Varsolona Smerchek 508 E. Palmer P.O. Box 207 Arma 66712 620-347-4646 620-347-4646 1/25/2016 Republican Washington
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Committeeman Larry Brunetti 968 S. 7 Hwy. Pittsburg 66762 620-457-8080 620-249-0850 5/2/2016 Democratic Cherokee-Sheridan
Committeewoman Nancy Brunetti 968 S. 7 Hwy. Pittsburg 66762 620-457-8080 620-457-8080 5/2/2016 Democratic Cherokee-Sheridan
Committeeman Doug Keller 102 W. Druart Frontenac 66763 620-231-5392 620-231-5392 4/19/2016 Democratic Frontenac 1st Ward paulak@cox.net
Committeewoman Paula Keller 102 W. Druart Frontenac 66763 620-231-5392 620-231-5392 4/19/2016 Democratic Frontenac 1st Ward paulak@cox.net
Committeeman Tom Sighel 202 S. Meadowlark Ln. P.O. Box 974 Frontenac 66763 620-232-9155 620-724-6818 5/16/2016 Democratic Frontenac 3rd Ward tsighel@hotmail.com
Committeewoman Lynn D. Grant 202 S. Appleton Frontenac 66763 620-308-5518 620-308-5518 4/28/2016 Democratic Frontenac 3rd Ward lynngrant@cox.net
Committeeman Mark Strasser 158 S. 80th St Girard 66743 620-724-2071 5/18/2016 Democratic Grant mstrasser158@yahoo.com
Committeewoman Margaret A. O'Toole 952 W. 47 Hwy. Girard 66743 620-724-8536 620-724-8536 4/23/2016 Democratic Grant jot@ckt.net
Committeewoman Mary Lou Murray 1050 E. 600 Ave. Pittsburg 66762 620-231-0745 5/5/2016 Democratic Parkview maryloumurray@hotmail.com
Committeeman Carl E. Hamilton 602 W. 3rd St. Pittsburg 66762 620-249-5579 3/10/2016 Democratic Pittsburg 1P2W carlham48@hotmail.com
Committeewoman Susy Hammons 706 W. 2nd St. Pittsburg 66762 913-832-4484 5/18/2016 Democratic Pittsburg 1P2W susyhammons@yahoo.com
Committeeman Mark Peterson 417 W. Kansas St. Pittsburg 66762 620-232-7817 620-235-4330 5/4/2016 Democratic Pittsburg 2P2W mjpeterson42@gmail.com
Committeewoman Cheryl F. Mayo 722 W. 8th St. Pittsburg 66762 620-875-9037 620-605-2565 5/12/2016 Democratic Pittsburg 2P3W mayocheryl@sbcglobal.net
Committeewoman Linda Brunetti 1805 N. Locust Pittsburg 66762 620-363-4399 620-724-6115 5/2/2016 Democratic Pittsburg 2P4W linda.brunetti@sbcglobal.net
Committeeman Harry L. Humphries 708 Thomas St. Pittsburg 66762 620-231-4184 620-235-4328 4/19/2016 Democratic Pittsburg 3P1W hhumphries@cox.net
Committeewoman Charli (Verga) Stroud 405 E. 25th St. Pittsburg 66762 620-249-9474 620-724-6117 5/2/2016 Democratic Pittsburg 3P4W charli@ckt.net
Committeeman Gene Garman 915 S. Olive St. Pittsburg 66762 620-231-6112 620-404-9667 5/24/2016 Democratic Pittsburg 4P2W
Committeewoman Jewell Turner 915 S. Olive St. Pittsburg 66761 620-231-6112 620-249-0157 5/24/2016 Democratic Pittsburg 4P2W jewell@sunnetworks.net
Committeeman Jim Emerson 617 Villa Drive Pittsburg 66762 620-724-6390 620-724-6390 5/19/2016 Democratic Pittsburg 5P4W jim_emerson@hotmail.com
Committeeman Brandon Spaur 506 S. 260th St. Pittsburg 66762 620-249-9914 620-249-9914 5/19/2016 Democratic Smelter bspaur@ckt.net
Committeewoman Heather Hurt Spaur 506 S. 260th St. Pittsburg 66762 620-249-9032 620-249-9032 5/5/2016 Democratic Smelter heather_marie__hurt@yahoo.com
Committeeman John J. Schaub 1031 E 710 Ave. Arcadia 66711 620-638-4270 620-719-7286 6/1/2016 Democratic Lincoln-Arcadia johnschaub17@gmail.com
Committeewoman Deborah J. Schaub 1031 E. 710th Ave. Arcadia 66711 620-638-4270 620-719-7286 5/25/2016 Democratic Lincoln-Arcadia tuddyschaub.ds@gmail.com

Committeeman Gene S. Rountree-García 955 S 260th St. Pittsburg 66762 620-249-5718 620-724-6115 6/1/2016 Democratic Baker grountree@ckt.net
Committeewoman Emily Rountree 955 S 260th St. Pittsburg 66762 620-404-8566 6/1/2016 Democratic Baker emilysrountree@gmail.com
Committeeman Jack Payne 206 N. Kansas St. Arcadia 66711 620-638-4428 620-638-4428 5/17/2016 Republican Arcadia jmpayne@ckt.net
Committeewoman Mary Lee Payne 206 N. Kansas St. Arcadia 66711 620-638-4428 620-638-4428 5/17/2016 Republican Arcadia jmpayne@ckt.net
Committeeman Clyve Pope 417 N. Vine PO Box 94 Cherokee 66724 620-457-8861 620-249-8861 5/11/2016 Republican Cherokee clyvepope@ckt.net
Committeewoman Kristen D. Buckley 405 N. Hazel St. Cherokee 66724 620-457-8311 620-249-4511 5/9/2016 Republican Cherokee buckley@ckt.net
Committeewoman Terri R. Harley 315 S. Summit St. Girard 66743 620-724-4570 620-724-4570 4/15/2016 Republican Girard 4th Ward harleyfa@ckt.net
Committeeman Anna Fern Snow 734 W. 47 Hwy. Girard 66743 620-724-4331 620-724-4331 5/17/2016 Republican Grant
Committeeman Ben Henderson 7 Timberlake Rd. Pittsburg 66762 620-249-6532 620-249-6532 5/18/2016 Republican Lonestar
Committeewoman Pam Henderson 7 Timberlake Rd. Pittsburg 66762 620-249-6532 620-249-6532 5/23/2016 Republican Lonestar pamclutter@hotmail.com
Committeeman William (Rob) Lessen 508 E. Williams St. P.O. Box 846 Arma 66712 620-347-4375 620-347-8679 5/18/2016 Republican North Arma Rob.Lessen@gmail.com
Committeewoman Bette Lessen 508 E. Williams St. P.O. Box 846 Arma 66712 620-347-4375 620-347-4125 5/18/2016 Republican North Arma arma.bette@ckt.net
Committeeman Charles Gary Smith 1286 S. 240th Pittsburg 66762 620-231-6715 620-231-6715 5/18/2016 Republican Opolis
Committeewoman Verna Lou Smith 1286 S. 240th Pittsburg 66762 620-231-6715 620-231-6715 5/18/2016 Republican Opolis
Committeeman Justin Hart 191 N. 270th St Mulberry 66756 620-764-3182 620-249-8247 5/19/2016 Republican Parkview
Committeewoman Liz Hart 191 N. 270th St Mulberry 66756 620-764-3182 620-704-3105 5/19/2016 Republican Parkview lizhart1976@gmail.com
Committeeman Steven R. Bitner 1508 Bitner Ct. Pittsburg 66762 620-249-7337 620-249-7337 5/18/2016 Republican Pittsburg 2p1W
Committeewoman Kristi Bitner 1508 Bitner Ct. Pittsburg 66762 620-249-7838 620-249-7838 5/18/2016 Republican Pittsburg 2P1W kjbitner@cox.net
Committeewoman Marsha L. Wallace 1019 E. 580th Ave Pittsburg 66762 620-231-7905 417-850-7926 5/13/2016 Republican Smelter marshalarshaw@gmail.com
Committeeman Justin N Crain 120 Huntington Circle Pittsburg 66762 620-235-1609 620-231-1520 5/31/2016 Republican Baker justin@americanconcreteco.net
Committeewoman Emily J Crain 120 Huntington Circle Pittsburg 66762 620-235-1609 5/31/2016 Republican Baker emilyv0329@gmail.com
Committeeman John Minton 1513 Woodland Terrace Pittsburg 66762 620-232-8420 5/31/2016 Republican Pittsburg 5p2w john@jocksnitch.com
Committeewoman Amanda D. Minton 1513 Woodland Terrace Pittsburg 66762 620-232-8420 5/31/2016 Republican Pittsburg 5p2w mintonad@yahoo.com
Committeeman Kevin Mitchelson 209 Elmwood Drive Pittsburg 66762 620-231-3485 620-231-4650 6/1/2016 Republican Pittsburg 4P2W kmitchelson@wm-law.com
Committeewoman Frances Mitchelson 209 Elmwood Drive Pittsburg 66762 620-231-3485 620-231-2135 6/1/2016 Republican Pittsburg 4P2W fmitchelson@sbcglobal.net
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